
Competitions
1 Obertilliach, Women 7.5km Sprint 4 DEC 2025
2 Obertilliach, Women 7.5km Sprint 6 DEC 2025
3 Obertilliach, Women 10km Pursuit 7 DEC 2025
4 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Women 15km Individual 11 DEC 2025
5 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Women 7.5km Sprint 13 DEC 2025
6 Ridnaun-Val Ridanna, Women 10km Pursuit 14 DEC 2025
7 Lenzerheide, Women 7.5km Sprint 19 DEC 2025
8 Lenzerheide, Women 12km Mass Start 60 20 DEC 2025

9 Arber, Women 12.5km Short Individual 8 JAN 2026
10 Arber, Women 7.5km Sprint 10 JAN 2026
11 Arber, Women 10km Pursuit 11 JAN 2026
12 Brezno-Osrblie, Women 7.5km Sprint 16 JAN 2026
13 Brezno-Osrblie, Women 12km Mass Start 60 17 JAN 2026
14 Sjusjoen, Women 15km Individual 28 JAN 2026
15 Sjusjoen, Women 7.5km Sprint 30 JAN 2026
16 Sjusjoen, Women 10km Pursuit 31 JAN 2026

17 Sjusjoen, Women 7.5km Sprint 6 FEB 2026
18 Sjusjoen, Women 10km Pursuit 7 FEB 2026
19 Lake Placid, NY, Women 12.5km Short Individu 26 FEB 2026
20 Lake Placid, NY, Women 7.5km Sprint 28 FEB 2026
21 Lake Placid, NY, Women 10km Pursuit 1 MAR 2026
22 Lake Placid, NY, Women 7.5km Sprint 6 MAR 2026
23 Lake Placid, NY, Women 12km Mass Start 60 7 MAR 2026

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

1 BOTET Paula FRA 803 1/90 8/37 3/65 1/90 1/90 1/90 41 1/90 4/55 1/90 2/75 10/31
2 GALMACE PAULIN Voldiya U23 FRA 733 3/65 30/11 15/26 2/75 2/75 3/65 2/75 1/90 11/30 9/34 7/41 10/31 5/50 3/65
3 CHAUVEAU Sophie FRA 630 8/37 13/28 11/30 36/5 15/26 12/29 1/90 3/65 1/90 4/55 6/45 5/50 3/65 26/15
4 HENAFF Celia U23 FRA 481 20/21 31/10 27/14 11/30 3/65 2/75 30/11 11/30 91 6/45 17/24 16/25 1/90 7/41
5 NILSSON Emma SWE 480 23/18 21/20 5/50 4/55 7/41 8/37 6/45 33/8 3/65 7/41 5/50 21/20 11/30
6 MENGIN Amandine U23 FRA 472 17/24 13/28 11/30 14/27 2/75 14/27 3/65 3/65 15/26 4/55 5/50
7 SCHNEIDER Sophia GER 367 41 14/27 10/31 72 30/11 15/26 7/41 5/50 10/31 2/75 2/75
8 HEIJDENBERG Anna-Karin SWE 344 5/50 1/90 1/90 5/50 11/30 9/34
9 GUIGONNAT Gilonne FRA 313 4/55 4/55 46 5/50 8/37 2/75 12/29 29/12
10 ERDAL Karoline NOR 303 15/26 18/23 17/24 28/13 10/31 6/45 25/16 23/18 16/25 18/23 34/7 31/10 26/15 14/27
11 SKAR Siri U23 NOR 299 7/41 5/50 7/41 26/15 28/13 16/25 23/18 14/27 17/24 15/26 22/19 67
12 KEBINGER Hanna GER 287 15/26 5/50 14/27 22/19 7/41 31/10 11/30 10/31 24/17 13/28 33/8
13 HEDSTROM Anna SWE 262 8/37 72 15/26 29/12 2/75 12/29 15/26 19/22 40/1 9/34
14 BERTRAND Fany FRA 261 4/55 4/55 33/8 27/14 6/45 4/55 12/29
15 FICHTNER Marlene U23 GER 237 4/55 8/37 1/90 4/55
16 ARNEKLEIV Juni NOR 221 10/31 10/31 4/55 35/6 34/7 27/14 9/34 28/13 11/30 DNS
17 TRABUCCHI Martina ITA 202 DNS 17/24 16/25 29/12 26/15 28/13 41 30/11 23/18 16/25 19/22 33/8 25/16 28/13
18 KINK Julia U23 GER 199 39/2 9/34 9/34 7/41 10/31 12/29 13/28
19 DE BESCHE Anne DEN 196 46 24/17 26/15 6/45 18/23 10/31 34/7 31/10 36/5 14/27 25/16
20 TRABUCCHI Beatrice ITA 194 13/28 7/41 12/29 50 42 40/1 DNS 8/37 37/4 23/18 53 34/7 12/29
21 COMOLA Samuela ITA 185 3/65 6/45 2/75
22 CHU Yuanmeng CHN 183 30/11 58 42 7/41 21/20 DNS 44 13/28 13/28 DNS 20/21 9/34
23 LIND Annie SWE 183 18/23 38/3 22/19 10/31 54 LAP 29/12 28/13 29/12 34/7 27/14 25/16 31/10 18/23
24 DOKKEN Frida NOR 181 11/30 14/27 2/75 DNS 20/21 25/16 29/12 DNS
25 STEINER Tamara AUT 178 55 54 37/4 16/25 65 28/13 13/28 18/23 35/6 14/27 14/27 16/25
26 JANKA Erika FIN 175 32/9 16/25 25/16 DNF 37/4 17/24 62 20/21 13/28 17/24 17/24 45
27 SKOTTHEIM Johanna SWE 174 4/55 5/50 5/50 22/19
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28 BRAUN Mareike GER 167 33/8 47 25/16 17/24 9/34 42 DNF 23/18 7/41 15/26
29 DMYTRENKO Valeriia UKR 165 44 23/18 20/21 26/15 8/37 19/22 32/9 20/21 19/22
30 WAGNER Lara AUT 160 9/34 33/8 21/20 3/65 20/21 29/12 71
31 ROTHSCHOPF Lea AUT 160 74 11/30 19/22 20/21 32/9 17/24 8/37 24/17 58
32 MERKUSHYNA Anastasiya UKR 158 61 17/24 28/13 22/19 29/12 1/90
33 PASSLER Rebecca ITA 155 6/45 3/65 6/45
34 PLECHACOVA Ilona U23 CZE 154 21/20 51 18/23 DNS 38/3 21/20 24/17 31/10 41 9/34 14/27
35 HOJNISZ-STAREGA Monika POL 150 17/24 25/16 8/37 18/23 10/31 22/19
36 NORDQVIST Johanna SWE 135 26/15 43 DNS 22/19 37/4 26/15 65 21/20 53 38/3 12/29 11/30 75
37 REID Joanne USA 132 48 35/6 24/17 10/31 5/50 34/7 20/21
38 STREMOUS Alina MDA 125 2/75 19/22 13/28
39 SKREDE Aasne NOR 123 14/27 2/75 20/21 DNS
40 PAVLU Katerina U23 CZE 121 29/12 23/18 39/2 57 24/17 21/20 58 52 26/15 29/12 16/25 52 50 43
41 KALKENBERG Emilie Aagheim NOR 118 25/16 8/37 13/28 DNS 8/37
42 MAKA Anna POL 115 9/34 4/55 15/26
43 MENG Fanqi CHN 111 6/45 27/14 DNS 26/15 8/37
44 ZINGERLE Linda ITA 111 28/13 45 46 79 16/25 18/23 11/30 21/20
45 CARRARA Michela ITA 110 3/65 6/45
46 KASTL Selina Marie GER 109 21/20 27/14 22/19 27/14 15/26 25/16
47 SCATTOLO Ilaria U23 ITA 106 59 25/16 30/11 35/6 24/17 18/23 18/23 36/5 36/5
48 FEMSTEINEVIK Ragnhild NOR 100 9/34 16/25 15/26 46 26/15 48 47
49 OWREN Synne NOR 99 41 9/34 7/41 20/21 38/3
50 OSL Lisa AUT 98 70 86 78 17/24 19/22 43 32/9 28/13 42 24/17 44 28/13 54
51 CICHON Kamila POL 92 25/16 42 28/13 43 43 35/6 54 49 53 47 LAP 39/2 10/31 17/24
52 STEBLYNA Liliia UKR 84 16/25 34/7 DNS 27/14 30/11 30/11 36/5 30/11 79
53 GEMBICKA Daria POL 83 38/3 56 51 13/28 33/8 24/17 53 39/2 38/3 41 33/8 51 27/14 44
54 MIKOLASOVA Heda U23 CZE 81 12/29 52 53 71 19/22 DNS 87 84 11/30 48 52
55 SCHERER Stefanie GER 80 19/22 28/13 14/27 23/18 44 LAP
56 LAAGER Alessia U23 SUI 78 88 29/12 47 24/17 70 33/8 19/22 93 40/1 LAP 23/18
57 LEVINS Chloe USA 76 20/21 9/34 20/21
58 VINKLARKOVA Tereza CZE 74 56 14/27 DNS 22/19 22/19 32/9
59 REMENOVA Zuzana SVK 73 12/29 22/19 23/18 34/7
60 BULINA Sanita LAT 71 44 6/45 40/1 16/25 51
61 LANGEL Coralie SUI 69 34/7 36/5 35/6 14/27 38/3 36/5 60 39/2 42 27/14
62 YTTERHUS Guro U23 NOR 63 6/45 23/18
63 ZDOUC Dunja AUT 58 7/41 33/8 32/9
64 SABULE Annija LAT 58 72 50 45 18/23 21/20 26/15
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65 CARPELLA Fabiana U23 ITA 57 12/29 19/22 35/6 68
66 SKOGAN Marit Ishol NOR 57 13/28 24/17 39/2 50 31/10
67 SPARK Lisa Maria GER 48 13/28 21/20 53
68 BLEIDELE Elza U23 LAT 45 6/45
69 KRYVONOS Anna UKR 44 59 37/4 31/10 34/7 64 18/23 81 54
70 ANDERSON Luci USA 43 8/37 35/6
71 TANG Jialin CHN 41 25/16 33/8 DNS 27/14 38/3
72 DOLIDOVICH Darya U23 BRT 39 86 68 52 11/30 32/9 77 59
73 REMENOVA Maria SVK 38 36/5 20/21 29/12
74 GAUPP Melina U23 GER 38 65 23/18 21/20
75 PLOSCH Astrid U23 ITA 35 68 40/1 41 54 29/12 31/10 DNS 30/11 49 40/1
76 KLEMENCIC Ziva SLO 34 23/18 25/16 68 60 43 49
77 KOZICA Anika CRO 33 37/4 12/29 48 56 DNS 59 85
78 BIELKINA Nadiia UKR 32 73 61 19/22 79 67 45 70 65 DSQ 31/10
79 SCATTOLO Sara U23 ITA 32 42 20/21 40/1 36/5 36/5
80 MOLENTOVA Tamara U23 SVK 30 79 60 54 46 57 41 48 27/14 29/12 37/4
81 KUZMINA Anastasiya SVK 29 46 12/29
82 METTLER Lydia SUI 29 19/22 34/7 57
83 PATZ Sophie U23 GER 28 52 36/5 40/1 19/22
84 LEITINGER Julia AUT 26 62 32/9 43 30/11 35/6 43 72 DNS
85 VACLAVIKOVA Eliska CZE 26 47 41 52 64 45 44 31/10 37/4 51 92 38/3 32/9 84
86 ANDERSSON Sara U23 SWE 25 16/25
87 TARASIUK Tetiana U23 UKR 25 49 26/15 31/10 DNS
88 NEDZA-KUBINIEC Anna U23 POL 24 58 DNS 40/1 42 52 26/15 39/2 35/6 42 61
89 SIEGISMUND Alma U23 GER 23 43 18/23
90 GREEN Moira U23 CAN 23 58 27/14 34/7 40/1 40/1 LAP DNS 54 48 LAP 69 50
91 SANDNAES Rebecca U23 FIN 22 65 49 36/5 34/7 46 37/4 36/5 40/1 70
92 ROGUET Louise U23 FRA 20 52 39/2 23/18
93 RAKISHEVA Aisha KAZ 20 34/7 57 73 28/13
94 KAPUSTOVA Ema SVK 19 42 22/19
95 CASERMAN Manca U23 SLO 19 54 22/19 DNS
96 GRUE Eline NOR 19 22/19 69
97 PITZER Leonie AUT 19 75 42 81 66 45 37/4 37/4 49 30/11
98 BULINA Sandra LAT 17 45 88 66 56 46 24/17
99 GALLBRONNER Charlotte U23 GER 17 24/17 62
100SEVER Ela U23 SLO 14 27/14 63
101MORIC Iva U23 CRO 13 77 59 DNS DNS 36/5 33/8 55 44 47 77 42

2025/2026 SEASONWOMEN'S IBU CUP TOTAL SCORE
INTERMEDIATE STANDINGS AFTER 14 COMPETITIONS As of 28 JAN 2026

BT2526SIBUCP__SWTS Page 3 / 4REPORT GENERATED ONLINE 28 JAN 2026 15:46



Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

102BRANNARE-GRAN Maren U23 NOR 11 30/11 41
103ERIKSSON Ida U23 SWE 11 43 57 30/11 95 66
104ANHAUS Wilma U23 AUT 11 50 41 57 90 32/9 39/2 90
105RIETVELD Ronja U23 SUI 10 60 77 31/10 74 76 77 DNS 62 54
106AVVAKUMOVA Ekaterina KOR 10 31/10 64
107SCHOELZHORN Birgit U23 ITA 10 33/8 87 DNF 52 39/2
108DICKINSON Kelsey USA 10 42 37/4 38/3 38/3 69 74 DNS 74
109ADZHAMOVA Raya U23 BUL 9 82 94 32/9 41 DNS 90 76 93
110TOLMACHEVA Anastasia ROU 9 32/9 46
111KLIMINA Darya KAZ 9 69 53 32/9
112SLETTEMARK Ukaleq Astri GRL 9 32/9 63
113PACEROVA Sara U23 SVK 9 69 55 45 39/2 55 34/7 87
114GENEVA Milana U23 KAZ 8 33/8
115JORONEN Sofia FIN 6 35/6 47 55 61 53 LAP 62 60 43 82 41 46 95
116MEINEN Susanna SUI 6 47 47 56 51 LAP 56 35/6
117GOWLING Gillian CAN 6 75 80 DNS 67 98 78 52 LAP 71 35/6
118MEZDREA Andreea ROU 6 57 37/4 70 39/2
119SKROBISZEWSKA Barbara U23 POL 4 84 64 37/4
120CHARALAMPIDOU Konstantina GRE 3 85 72 45 48 38/3 45 50 83 69 49 41
121GARSO Jackie USA 3 63 38/3 DNS 46 58 86
122KOSKI Hanni U23 FIN 3 38/3
123CASTONGUAY Grace USA 2 80 44 49 58 39/2 42 98 75 66
124TAKEUCHI Mikoto U23 JPN 2 83 96 39/2 75 84
125PRYKHODKO Kseniia U23 UKR 1 40/1 71 DNS
126OEYGARD Marit NOR 1 40/1
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